TISSINGTON AND LEA HALL PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk to the Council: Mrs Brenda Kirkham Tel: 07916 298107 - Email: <u>tissingtonclerk@gmail.com</u> Website: tissingtonandleahallparishcouncil.weebly.com Facebook: Tissington and Lea Hall Parish Council

To: The Chairman and Members of Tissington and Lea Hall Parish Council

Dear Councillors You are summoned to attend a Meeting of Tissington and Lea Hall Parish Council to be held on Monday 20 September 2021 at 7.00 pm in Tissington Village Hall.

Brenda Kirkham Clerk to the Council – 14 September 2021

Due to Corona Virus restrictions Councillors and members of the public should remain socially distanced.

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome and apologies for absence
- 2. Declaration of Interests
- 3. Approval of Minutes of meeting held on the 12 July 2021
- 4. Matters Arising from the last meeting
- 5. General Business:
 - a) Bench in memory of the Finney Family
- 6. Financial Report & Administration:
 - a) Financial Statement
 - b) Items for approval at this meeting:

Clerk's Salary - July 2021	72.40
Clerk's Salary - Aug 2021	72.20

- 7. Planning Applications
- 8. Parish Council Asset Register
- 9. Village Highways/Tissington Estate business
 - a) update on items previously reported (see attached list)
 - b) Footpath modification order A515 to footpath 17 Sharplow Farm
 - c) Stiles & Footpaths
- 10. Date of next Parish Council Monday 15 November 2021 at 7 pm.